441
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
M
ec
h
an
ic
al

Standards
None: Japanese
Model Number Designation
Series
Number
T:
Threaded
Connection
Model Numbers
Threaded Connection Sub-plate Mounting
DCT-01-2B -40
Max. Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
30 (7.9)
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
21 (3050)
Max. T-Line
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
7 (1020)
DCG TypeDCT Type
1.1 (2.4) 1.1 (2.4)
Approx. Mass kg (lbs.)
No. of
Valve
Position
Spool-Spring
Arrangement
Spool
Type
G:
Sub-plate
Mounting
40
100 (26.4) 25 (3630) 10 (1450) 4.5 (9.9) 3.8 (8.4)DCT-03-2B -50
DCG-01-2B -40
DCG-03-2B -50
DC T -01 -2 B 2 -R -40
Roller Position Design
Number
03
01
03
2
2
3
8
50
40
50
DC:
Cam
Oper-
ated
Direc-
tional
Valve
B:
Spring Offset
Standard "JIS"
80: European
Design Standard
90: N. American
Design Standard
None: Japanese
Standard "JIS" &
European Design
Standard
90: N. American
Design Standard
Valve